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Monday, 15 December
OWIS, 27A Punggol Field Walk

14.00-15.00 Coffee on Arrival 
Virtual ribbon cutting 

15.00-16.30 Dialogue Sessions
– India’s Transformation
– Singapore’s infrastructure
– The long bi-lateral journey
– Diversity
– Empowering the Future with AI

16.30-17.30 Plenary
India’s Expanding Role

17.30-18.30 Plenary
ESG in the Age of AI

18.30-18.45 Plenary
Launch of the Horasis Digital Platform

19.00-21.30 Opening Dinner
Celebrating a Partnership for Growth 

Tuesday, 16 December
OWIS, 27A Punggol Field Walk

09.00-10.00 Plenary
Economic outlook

10.30-12.00 Dialogue Sessions
– Strategies for Success in India
– State of Digitalization
– Fighting Climate Change
– The Power of Diaspora
– Startup Nations

12.00-13.00 Lunch Break
Networking Lunch

13.00-14.00 Plenary
Responsible Technology

14.00-16.30 Dialogue Sessions
– World’s New Growth Engine
– Investing for Impact
– At the Frontier of Change
– Sustainable Cities 
– SMEs

15.50-16.00 Contact Break

16.30-17.30 Dialogue Sessions
– Singapore’s Development
– Leading Through Uncertainty
– Human-Centric Growth
– 5th Industrial Revolution
– Education

17.30-18.00 Plenary
Tamil Nadu 

18.00-19.00 Closing Plenary
Shaping a Shared Future

19.00-21.30 Closing Dinner
Singapore-Indian Relations
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Co-hosts of the 
Horasis India Meeting: 

Founded in 2002 in Singapore, Global Schools Group comes with a
mission to cultivate and nurture young minds into global leaders of  the
future. It has a network of premier international schools with 64 campuses
spread across 11 countries in ASEAN, East Asia, South Asia, Middle East and
Europe. The schools provides K12 education in multiple curricula to over
45,000 students of  70+ nationalities. Students are nurtured into well-
rounded individuals through academic excellence, skills development,
personality development and community values as well as physical and
mental well-being.

www.https://globalschools.com/

The Confederation of  Indian Industry (CII) works to create and
sustain an environment conducive to the development of  India, partnering
industry, Government, and civil society, through advisory and consultative
processes. CII is a non-government, not-for-profit, industry-led and
industry-managed organization, playing a proactive role in India’s develop -
ment process. CII charts change by working closely with Government on
policy issues, interfacing with thought leaders, and enhancing efficiency,
competitiveness and business opportunities for industry through a range of
specialized services and strategic global linkages. It also provides a platform
for consensus-building and networking on key issues.

www.cii.in



Partner Organizations:

India SME Forum is the India’s largest not for profit, non-political, non-
governmental & non-trade organization for Small and Medium Enterprises,
with over 98,000 MSMEs as its paid members including 9400+ Women
Entrepreneurs, and over 12,36,000 MSMEs as subscribers, and with 19 State
Chapters across the country. Formed in May 2011, with the objective to propel
a Small and Medium Business Movement across the country, our aim is to
provide a voice to small and medium entrepreneurs, advocate changes to the
entrepreneurial ecosystem, and to recognize and support innovative, globally
competitive SMEs in India. 

www.indiasmeforum.org

Petra Seaga – Petra Group is dedicated towards developing green sustainable
technologies to ensure the world is a better place for all. This division is
involved in industries that focus on providing essential human requirements
and raw materials that are environmentally sustainable yet fulfill a demand
that is ever growing through human consumption.

www.petragroup.my

Tata Consultancy Services (TCS) is a global leader in IT services,
consulting & business solutions with a large network of innovation & delivery
centers. TCS’ mission is to help customers achieve their business objectives
and to make it a joy for all stakeholders to work with us.�a 

www.tcs.com
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Programme 

Monday, 15 December 2025

From 13.00 Registration (One World International School)

14.00-14.45 Welcome Coffee (Meadows)

14.45-15.00 Ribbon Cutting (Meadows)
Horasis, Global School International and the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII)
welcome participants to celebrate the 2025 Horasis India Meeting. The meeting is officially
opened by a Virtual Ribbon Cutting, with co-hosts and co-organizers.

• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland
• Murali Krishna Gannamani, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Fluentgrid, India
• Atul Temurnikar, Co-Founder and Executive Chairman, Global Schools Group, Singapore

15.00-16.30 Dialogue Sessions

Deepening India’s Transformation (Room 1)
India’s transformation continues to gather momentum, powered by innovation, infrastructure,
and inclusive growth. New technologies, global partnerships, and domestic reforms are reshaping
the nation’s economic and social landscape. How can national and state leadership align to
sustain this wave of progress? What strategies will ensure that India’s transformation remains
both equitable and globally competitive?

• Malgorzata Bonikowska, President, Center for International Relations, Poland
• Vishal Chordia, Member of the Governing Council, Yashada, India
• Rishabh Khanna, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Suraasa, Singapore
• Deepshikha Kumar, Founder, SpeakIn, Singapore
• Rakesh Murali, Cofounder, Chennai Startups, India
• Shweta Shalini, Maharashtra Spokesperson, Bhartiya Janta Party, India
• Brian Wong, Chief Strategy Officer, Hong Kong-ASEAN Foundation, Hong Kong

Chaired by
• Sudhir Sharma, Chairman, Mitkat Services, India
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Singapore’s Infrastructure for the Future (Room 2)
Singapore stands as one of the world’s most connected hubs, linking Asia to global markets
through advanced port facilities, digital logistics, and resilient supply chains. Its continuous
investment in infrastructure and innovation strengthens its role as a strategic gateway for India
and the wider region. How can these developments further enhance trade and investment flows
between India, Southeast Asia the Middle East, and Europe? In what ways will new infra structure
models drive sustainability and competitiveness in a rapidly evolving global economy?

• Wolfgang Lehmacher, Operating Partner, Anchor Group, Hong Kong SAR
• Nirmal Natarajan, Managing Partner, Kabini Ventures, Singapore
• LN Sadani, Chief Executive Officer, Lensbridge Capital, Singapore
• Ken Soh, Chief Executive Officer, Athena Dynamics, Singapore
• Balaji Swaminathan, Chief Executive Officer and Founder, SAIML, Singapore
• Cherie Wang, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Planner Bee, Singapore

Chaired by
• Paul Bradley, Chief Executive Officer, Caprica International, Singapore

The Long Bilateral Journey – India and Singapore (Room 3)
India and Singapore share one of Asia’s most enduring and forward-looking partnerships,
rooted in trade, trust, and technology. Their collaboration spans digital innovation, finance,
infrastructure, and education—sectors driving both nations toward sustainable and inclusive
growth. How can India and Singapore deepen this partnership to shape the future of  the Indo-
Pacific economy? What new forms of cooperation will emerge as both nations strengthen
their roles as global innovation and investment hubs?

• Kratti Aagrawal, Co-founder, Verdus Technologies, Singapore
• Varun Kalsi, Director, Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Singapore
• Lionel Lee, Partner, InvesUnited, Singapore
• May Loh, Partner, Albright Stonebridge Group, Singapore
• Avnish Mehra, Vice Chairman, Everstone Capital Asia, Singapore
• Roopen Roy, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Sumantrana, India
• Manik Shaw, Chief Executive Officer, Eversunshine Capital Group, Singapore
• Sipa M.P., Chief Executive Officer Singapore, State Bank of India, Singapore

Chaired by
• Rajiv Kochhar, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Avista Advisory Group, Singapore



7

Diversity as a Driver of Innovation (Room 4)
Thriving organizations draw strength from diversity – of gender, generation, and perspective.
India and Singapore are advancing inclusive models that reflect their multicultural societies,
entrepreneurial energy, and global ambition. True diversity is not only a social goal but a
catalyst for creativity, competitiveness, and sustainable growth. How can institutions translate
commitment to diversity into real structural change? What new workplace cultures will
unlock the full potential of  every voice in shaping the future of  business and governance?

• Ameena Ali, Founder, Federation of International Gender and Human Rights, USA
• Abdullah Khurram, Chief Executive Officer, Foresight Quotient, Singapore
• Robin Nguyen, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, IBI Global, Vietnam
• Anuj Shah, Partner, Khaitan & Co, India
• Sushma Morthania, Founder and President, Women Entrepreneurs Forum, India
• Max von Zedtwitz, Professor, University of St. Gallen, Switzerland

Chaired by
• Vidyottama Sharma, Founder & Chief Executive Officer, Only Women, India

Empowering the Future with AI (Room 5)
India and Singapore are emerging as leaders in shaping responsible and inclusive artificial
intelligence, blending technological innovation with ethical foresight. Their policies and
enterprises are setting examples for how AI can drive productivity, education, and public good.
How can both nations ensure that AI development remains transparent, accountable, and
human-centred? What shared principles will guide the creation of  global frameworks for
trustworthy and beneficial AI?

• Rushdy Ahmad, Director, Wyss Institute, Harvard University, USA
• Anuuj Chauhan, Founder, Yellow Sapphire Technologies, India
• Syed Hasan Jafar, Vice Dean, Woxsen University, India
• Shashidhar Kanukolanu, Chief Executive Officer, Apex Value Capital, India
• Ko Kheng Hwa, Chairman, Univers, Singapore
• Minesh Pore, Co-Founder, SourcingGPT.ai, USA
• Alexandra Vidyuk, Chief Executive Officer & General Partner, Beyond Earth Ventures, Singapore

Chaired by
• Nikolaos Mavridis, Startup Mentor, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT), USA
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16.30-17.30 Opening Plenary: India’s Expanding Role in a Changing World (Grand MPH)
India stands at the forefront of  global growth, powered by its dynamic economy, youthful
population, and rapidly evolving innovation ecosystem. As nations worldwide deepen their
engagement with India across trade, technology, and sustainable development, the country’s
global influence continues to expand. How will India translate its economic momentum into
inclusive and resilient progress? In what ways can international cooperation amplify its
leadership in shaping the future global economy?

• Murali Krishna Gannamani, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Fluentgrid, India
• Shiv Khera, Founder, Qualified Learning Systems, India
• Gulu Lalvani, Chairman, Royal Phuket Marina, Thailand
• Venkata Ramana, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Avera, India
• Shweta Shalini, Maharashtra Spokesperson, Bhartiya Janta Party, India

Chaired by
• Atul Temurnikar, Co-Founder and Executive Chairman, Global Schools Group, Singapore

17.30-18.30 Plenary: ESG in the Age of AI (Grand MPH)
Artificial intelligence is transforming industries and redefining how organizations pursue
sustainability and inclusion. While its rapid expansion raises concerns over energy use and
accountability, AI also holds immense potential to enhance transparency, efficiency, and
measurable impact. How can enterprises harness AI to advance ESG goals while reducing its
environmental footprint? What global standards and partnerships will ensure technology
remains a driver of  long-term, human-centred progress?

• Fredrik Galtung, Co-Chief Facilitator, Catalyst Now, United Kingdom
• Mike Liu, Vice President and Senior Fellow, Center for China and Globalization, China
• Nguyen Quang Huan, Chairman, Halcom, Vietnam
• Diana Sabrain, Co-founder, OneAgrix, Singapore

Chaired by
• Girish Ramachandran, President of Growth Markets, Tata Consultancy Services, Singapore
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18.30-18.45 Special Session: Launch of the Horasis Digital Platform (Grand MPH)
Horasis will unveil its new digital platform, created and curated by Tata Consultancy Services
(TCS). The platform is designed to connect participants beyond the physical meetings – enabling
members of  the Horasis community to co-create ideas, share insights, and develop joint
initiatives that generate tangible global impact. By linking leaders across continents and sectors,
the Horasis Digital Platform will strengthen our mission of  inspiring the future through
cooperation – offering continuous opportunities to network, exchange, and collaborate during
and in-between Horasis events.

Chaired by
• Girish Ramachandran, President of Growth Markets, Tata Consultancy Services, Singapore
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland

19.00-21.30 Opening Dinner: India & Singapore – Celebrating a Partnership for Growth
(Quantum Arena)
India and Singapore continue to strengthen their strategic partnership, marking more than
three decades of deep collaboration in trade, technology, and education. As both nations expand
their cooperation under the Comprehensive Economic Cooperation Agreement (CECA) and
new digital economy frameworks, opportunities abound in fintech, green infrastructure, 
and advanced manufacturing. How might Singapore serve as a gateway for Indian innovation
across Southeast Asia? In which emerging sectors can joint ventures most effectively flourish?
What new initiatives will deepen people-to-people and entrepreneurial ties between these
two dynamic nations?

• Shilpak Ambule, High Commissioner of India to Singapore, Singapore

Chaired by
• Atul Temurnikar, Co-Founder and Executive Chairman, Global Schools Group, Singapore
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Tuesday, 16 December 2025

from 08.00 Registration

08.30-09.00 Morning Coffee (Meadows)

09.00-10.00 Plenary: World Economic Outlook (Quantum Arena)
Global growth faces renewed headwinds as trade tensions, shifting tariffs, and geopolitical
uncertainties test the resilience of  open markets. Yet India and the rest of  Asia continue to
champion connectivity, innovation, and global cooperation as drivers of  inclusive prosperity.
How can both nations sustain momentum amid a fragmented global economy? What new
frameworks for trade and investment will safeguard globalization as a force for shared growth?

• Parag Khanna, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, AlphaGeo, Singapore
• Vinod Sekhar, Chairman, Petra Group, Malaysia
• Anil Wadhwa, Former Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs and Ambassador of India to Italy,

Thailand, Oman and Poland, India
• Marjorie Yang, Chairwoman, Esquel Group, Hong Kong

Chaired by
• Richard Hames, President and Founder, Asian Foresight Institute, Thailand

10.00-10.30 Contract Break (Meadows)

10.30-12.00 Dialogue Sessions 

Strategies for Success in India (Room 1)
India’s continued reforms and dynamic market environment make it one of the most attractive
destinations for global investors. Singapore, as a leading gateway for capital and innovation,
plays a pivotal role in channeling partnerships and technology into India’s growth story. What
conditions enable investors to thrive in India’s evolving economy? How can policy alignment
and strategic collaboration create long-term success for businesses from Singapore and beyond?

• Vivek Chhabra, Director, Inbrew Holdings, Singapore
• Sudhakar Gande, Founder and Chairman, Lexicon Finance, India
• Carolina Halladin, Managing Director, Halladin Trade Advisory, Poland
• Amol Khanekar, Senior Consultant, Global Fusion Capital, Singapore
• Srikanth Kumar Kota, Director, Nucleus Consulting & Gamification, India
• Vikram Limsay, Founder and Managing Partner, Helicon Consulting, India
• Xavier Prabhu, Founder and Managing Director, PRHUB, India
• Ramesh Subrahmanian, Member of the Supervisory Board, Laurus Labs, Singapore

Chaired by
• Richard Rekhy, Executive Vice-Chairman, Grand Thornton Bharat, India
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Accelerating the State of Digitalization (Room 2)
India and Singapore are at the forefront of  the global digital revolution, building ecosystems
that merge innovation, skills, and smart manufacturing. Their collaboration in fintech, AI, and
digital infrastructure is redefining competitiveness and inclusion across Asia. How can both
nations expand digital literacy and technological capacity at scale? What joint strategies will
ensure digitalization becomes a lasting engine of equitable and sustainable growth?

• Nishant Behl, Founder, EMB Global, India
• Emil Kaburuan, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, KOMPIS Creative Solution, Indonesia
• Midhun A Kunj, Founder & Chief Executive Officer, Vowels Group, India
• Ann Luo, Managing Partner, Tao Venture, Singapore
• Trisha Pathak, Co-founder, Acceler8, USA
• Sandeep Sarkar, Senior Vice President, HCL Singapore, Singapore

Chaired by
• Srikar Reddy, Executive Vice Chairman, Sonata Software, India

Fighting Climate Change while Fueling Growth (Room 3)
India is advancing bold climate initiatives while sustaining one of the world’s fastest-growing
economies. Together with Singapore, it is exploring new models of  green finance, renewable
energy, and sustainable urban development to align prosperity with planetary health. How can
both nations balance rapid growth with deep decarbonization? What shared innovations will
accelerate their transition toward a low-carbon, climate-resilient future?

• Bhaskaran S, Managing Director, Invosystems Solutions, Singapore
• Jenny Hadikusuma, Chief Sustainability Officer, Nature and Beyond, Indonesia
• Zijian Khor, Senior Assistant Director, National Environment Agency (NEA), Singapore
• Dato’ Emir Mavani, Chief Executive Officer, Petra Seaga, Malaysia
• Vipin Pathak, Founder and Chairman, Care24.India
• Shaline Serpes, Director, Holiday Crafters, India
• Lusy Widowati, Founder, PT Imega Tiga Daun, Indonesia

Chaired by
• Mac McKenzie, Co-founder, Bridge Institute, Singapore
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India’s Global Connect – The Power of its Diaspora (Room 4)
Singapore hosts one of the most dynamic Indian communities, whose entrepreneurs, academics,
and innovators act as bridges between nations and ideas. Their leadership across sectors
strengthens trade, technology, and cultural understanding, amplifying India’s global influence.
How can this far-reaching network deepen collaboration between India and Singapore in
shaping the future of  Asia? What new opportunities arise when diaspora connections become
engines of  innovation and shared prosperity?

• Takashi Kawabata, Senior Vice President, Kroll International, Singapore
• Ravi Machiraju, Chief Executive Officer, Maxima Global Executive Search, Singapore
• Vishnu Mohan, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Avyan Holdings, Singapore
• Ashish Rajpal, Founder, XSEED Education, Singapore
• Amit Shah, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Wylth, Singapore
• Arvind Uppal, Chairman, Whirlpool India, India

Chaired by
• Avi Basu, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Wingsure, USA

Startup Nations – Catalyzing Innovation in India and Singapore (Room 5)
India and Singapore are redefining entrepreneurship in Asia through bold ideas, agile ecosystems,
and forward-thinking policies. Their collaboration is nurturing a new generation of founders
shaping the future of  technology, sustainability, and inclusive growth. How can both nations
align their innovation frameworks to support cross-border startups and venture investment?
Which sectors hold the greatest promise for joint leadership in the global innovation economy?

• Stanley Chin, Group Chief Executive Officer and Founder, Treasure Capital Asia, Singapore
• Abhishek Kulkarni, Chairman, Urbane Jets Aviation, India
• Raghav Kanoria, Partner, Anchor Group, India
• Melisa Lee, Principal, Ploutos Strategic Investments, Singapore
• Hiroyuki Ohnishi, Chairman, Ion Technology Center Co, Japan
• Puneet Pushkarna, General Partner, Solmark, Singapore
• Jacques Tourel, Chairman, World Trade Center Warsaw, Poland

Chaired by
• Dinesh Malkani, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Smarten Spaces, Singapore

12.00-13.00 Networking Lunch (Meadows)
An opportunity to share ideas and insights in an informal setting, promoting B2B exchange.
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13.00-14.00 Plenary: Shaping the Future through Responsible Technology (Quantum Arena)
Technology is evolving faster than societies can adapt, redefining economies, governance, and
human interaction. Harnessed responsibly, AI and digital innovation can become catalysts for
inclusive growth and long-term resilience. How can nations and enterprises align technological
progress with shared human values? What principles will guide us toward a future where
innovation remains ethical, trusted, and beneficial to all?

• Mike Bhaskaran, Group Chief Operating Officer, DP World, UAE
• Chandrakanth B. N., Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Pairee, India
• Tan Yinglan, Founding Managing Partner, Insignia Ventures Partners, Singapore
• Srini Vasan, President and Chief Executive Officer, Quantum Ventura Inc, USA

Chaired by
• Preity Üpala, Founder, The Omnia Institute, India

14.00-15.30 Dialogue Sessions 

India as the World’s New Growth Engine (Room 1)
India’s expanding economy, entrepreneurial dynamism, and digital transformation are positio -
ning it as a central driver of  global growth. Collaboration with Singapore further amplifies its
reach across Asia, connecting innovation with investment and sustainability. How will India’s
business leaders and policymakers sustain this momentum in an uncertain world? What new
partnerships and financial ecosystems will empower its innovators to lead the next phase of
global progress?

• K K Kiran, Managing Director, Kaashyap Envergy Infrastructures, India
• Anish Mathew, Chief Executive Officer, Sundaram Asset Management, Singapore
• Dinagarajan Mathivanan, Chief Executive Officer, DatafabricX, India
• Cliff Seeto, Partner, Interest Alignment Management, Singapore
• Rohan Shetty, Chairman, ICMT, Japan
• Fabian Tan, Director, Asia Bridge Connections, Singapore

Chaired by
• Shiv Dave, Founder, Televisory Global, Singapore
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Investing for Impact and Inclusive Growth (Room 2)
India and Southeast Asia are emerging as hubs for sustainable finance and impact-driven
innovation, channeling capital toward enterprises that create measurable social value. 
Their joint commitment to responsible growth is reshaping investment priorities across Asia.
How can policy frameworks and financial ecosystems better support the rise of impact investing?
What partnerships between investors and industry will turn sustainability into a driver of
long-term prosperity?
• Yuki Aizawa, APAC Director, Women in Tech, Malaysia
• Ravi Chidambaram, President and Co-Founder, TC Capital, Singapore
• Ralf Hirt, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, CovQ by 8W8, USA
• Yingying Li, Founder, Yingfluence, Singapore
• Deepa Gopalan Wadhwa, Former Indian Ambassador to Japan, Sweden, and Qatar, India 
• Win Nander Thyke, Strategic Advisor on Responsible Gemstone Mining, Myanmar

Chaired by
• Preeti Dubey, Founder, Strive High, Singapore

India and Singapore at the Frontier of Change (Room 3)
By 2050, the world will face profound transformation driven by technology, shifting power
structures, and the pursuit of  sustainability. India and Singapore, dynamic in vision and
complementary in strength, stand ready to lead through innovation, inclusion, and responsible
growth. How can their collaboration offer new models for global resilience and prosperity?
What guiding values will ensure that progress remains humane and forward-looking in the
decades ahead? 

• Nihal D. Chauhan, Founder, Indo-Pacific Advisory, Singapore
• Raja Manickam, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, iVP Semiconductor, Singapore
• Arun Pandit, Co-founder, Hyphen SCS, India
• Avnish Patnaik, Chief Representative Singapore, Confederation of Indian Industry (CII), Singapore
• Tang Chun Khiang, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Private Nation, Singapore
• Pradyumn Wadhwa, Managing Partner, Ariama Group, Singapore

Chaired by
• Vijay Sambamurthi, Founder and Managing Partner, Lexygen, Singapore
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Shaping Sustainable Cities of the Future (Room 4)
Singapore stands as a global model for smart and green urban development, integrating
technology, design, and sustainability into daily life. India, with its rapidly expanding cities, is
embracing similar innovation to enhance livability and resilience. How can India and Singapore
collaborate to scale urban solutions that balance growth with sustainability? What new part ner -
ships will shape the next generation of inclusive, climate-ready cities across Asia?

• Gagan Arora, Founder and President, Vertex Group, India
• Claire Chen, Managing Partner, SZLT-iSource Consulting Group, USA
• Amit Jain, Co-founder, Ashika Global Family Office, India
• Rajeev Katyal, Chief Executive Officer, Global Schools Group, Singapore
• Sanjay Kumar, Chief Executive Officer, DIT EV Power Tech Opc, India
• Jawn Lim, Associate Professor, Singapore Institute of Technology, Singapore
• Sunil Uplap, Founder and Managing Director, Shubham Tanks and Liners, India
• John West, Executive Director, Asian Century Institute, Australia

Chaired by
• Teymoor Nabili, News Anchor, CNBC, Singapore

Empowering SMEs for Sustainable Development (Room 5)
Small and medium enterprises form the backbone of  India’s economy, driving innovation,
employment, and regional development. Their resilience and adaptability make them essential
to shaping a more inclusive and sustainable future. How can India create stronger ecosystems
that enable SMEs to scale and compete globally? What new synergies between large corporations
and smaller enterprises will accelerate innovation and shared prosperity?

• Sudha G. Bhushan, Co-founder, Taxpert Professionals, India
• Tina Chopra, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Addlly AI, Singapore
• Nicholas Eng, President, Global Corp Capital, Singapore
• Queen Modestus, Managing Director, Center for China-Africa Discourse Studies, China
• Vikas Pansare, Managing Director, MSSIDC Maharashtra, India
• Indronil Sengupta, Chief Executive Officer, Invesify, Vietnam
• Raj Kamal Yadav, Managing Director, Uttar Pradesh, Small Industries Corporation, India

Chaired by
• Vinod Kumar Wuthoo, President, India SME Forum, India

15.30-16.00 Contact Break (Meadows)
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16.00-17.30 Dialogue Sessions 

Singapore: Pioneering the Next Wave of Development (Room 1)
Singapore stands at a new inflection point, evolving from an economic powerhouse into a
global model of  innovation, sustainability, and social cohesion. Its ability to blend foresight
with pragmatism continues to inspire nations worldwide. How will Singapore’s next phase of
development redefine excellence in governance, education, and green transformation? What
lessons can the world draw from its journey toward resilience, adaptability, and shared prosperity?

• Lisa Botos, Founding Partner, Private Partners & Co, Singapore
• Chien Wei Chia, Founder, InGeNio, Singapore
• Balwant Jain, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Optimum Solutions, Singapore
• Alvin Oh, Managing Director, Wisdom International Group, Singapore
• Siddharth Poddar, Founder and Managing Editor, StoneBench, Singapore
• Tan Chin Nam, Chairman, Global Fusion Capital, Singapore

Chaired by
• Sharon Lim, Chief Executive Officer, Singapore Venture & Private Capital Association, Singapore

Leading Through Uncertainty (Room 2)
Geopolitical shifts, rapid technological change, and climate pressures demand leaders who can
adapt, decide, and inspire in real time. India and Singapore are cultivating agile management
cultures that turn volatility into opportunity. How can organizations nurture leaders capable of
thriving amid constant disruption? What new management practices and mindsets will define
success in this age of  uncertainty?

• Aparajit Bhandarkar, Partner, Varanium Capital, India
• Linda Hu, President China, AIESEC Alumni International, China
• Bill Kung, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Ecovane Environmental, China
• Duncan J. McCampbell, Associate Professor, Metropolitan State University, USA
• Jagdish Parihar, Strategic Risk Advisor, OCX Cognition, USA
• Alejandro Reyes, Professor, The University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong
• Leon Toh, Chairman, Damson Capital, Singapore

Chaired by
• Samrendra Mohan Kumar, Co-founder and Managing Director, MitKat Advisory, India
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Harnessing Heritage and Innovation for Human-Centric Growth (Room 3)
India’s tradition of frugal, people-oriented innovation offers a powerful model for sustainable
and inclusive growth. As artificial intelligence and digital technologies transform societies,
blending cultural wisdom with technological advancement becomes ever more vital. How can
this fusion of heritage, innovation, and AI shape new approaches to business, education, and
technology? In what ways can progress anchored in human values create more enduring impact?

• Thaha Muhammed Abdul Kareem, Director, Wathnan Holding, Qatar
• Devangi Parekh, Director, Aza Fashions, India
• Robinder Sachdev, President, The Imagindia Institute, India
• Vadim Shpak, Director, Europe & Asia, Helena Special Investments, USA
• Aravind V. Sreedharan, Paediatric Endocrinologist, KK Women’s & Children’s Hospital, Singapore
• Padma Shri Sadguru Brahmeshanand Acharya Swamiji, Spiritual Leader, India

Chaired by
• Bhaskar Reddy, Chief Executive Officer, Growth Box, India

Advancing the 5th Industrial Revolution (Room 4)
The 5th Industrial Revolution signals a new era where advanced technologies converge with
human creativity, values, and purpose. As AI, robotics, and digital manufacturing accelerate,
societies are reimagining how innovation can drive more inclusive, sustainable, and human-
centric progress. How can this transformation empower workers and entrepreneurs rather
than displace them? What collaborative frameworks will ensure that technology serves
humanity while advancing shared prosperity across regions and the world?

• Chandrakanth B. N., Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Pairee, India
• Anil Gurung, Co-founder, Vynspire AI Labs, Nepal
• Shadab Hussain, Co-Founder, Quantum Computing India, India
• Amandeep Midha, Director, Dravyarunes Systems, Denmark
• Saswat Kumar Panda, Chief Executive Officer, Quocent, India
• Akshat Pande, Managing Partner, Alpha Partners, India
• James Seng, Co-founder and Chief Operating Officer, VOY Robotics, Singapore
• BC Tan, Founder and Chairman, UB, Singapore

Chaired by
• Parminder Singh, Co-founder, ClayboxAI, Singapore



Education: Spearheading the Future (Room 5)
India and the world are investing deeply in education to prepare their societies for the knowledge
economy. New models of  learning are emerging - bridging cultures, technologies, and gene -
ra tions. How can collaboration between academia, government, and industry accelerate skills
for a rapidly changing world? What balance between heritage, creativity, and technology will
define the future of  education in Asia and beyond?

• Pravin Kumar Dwivedi, President, AWOKE India Group, India
• Mike Feerick, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Alison, Ireland
• Abhishek Goenka, Partner, Aeka Advisors, India
• Dimosthenis Manginas, Managing Director, Manginas & Associates, Greece
• Nalin K. Singh, Founder & Managing Director, Cultus Education & Technology Services, India
• Brahmidevi Swamiji, President, Satguru Foundation, India
• Vishal Thapliyal, Partner, PWC, Singapore

Chaired by
• Atul Temurnikar, Co-Founder and Executive Chairman, Global Schools Group, Singapore

17.30-18.00 Plenary: Tamil Nadu’s Digital Leap: Powering India’s Global Growth Story
(Quantum Arena)
Tamil Nadu has emerged as one of India’s most dynamic digital economies, leveraging tech no -
logy, innovation, and talent to accelerate inclusive growth and global competitiveness. With
digital services driving investment, employment, and industrial transformation, the state is
positioning itself  as a premier destination for future-ready industries. How is Tamil Nadu
aligning its digital economy with global supply chains and investment flows? And how can
deeper partnerships with Singapore and Southeast Asia accelerate its next phase of  growth?

• Palanivel Thiaga Rajan, Minister for Information Technology & Digital Services, Government
of Tamil Nadu, India
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18.00-19.00 Closing Plenary: Shaping a Shared Future through Entrepreneurship 
(Quantum Arena)
India’s entrepreneurial energy is reshaping the landscape of  global innovation-driven by its
vast talent base, expanding digital infrastructure, and rapidly growing start-up ecosystem. As
Indian founders, investors, and enterprises scale new frontiers, their ideas and solutions are
influencing markets and mindsets far beyond national borders. How can India’s entrepreneu rial
ecosystem align talent, capital, and creativity to drive the next phase of  sustainable global
growth? What collective vision will guide India as it contributes to shaping an innovative and
inclusive future for the world?

• Suruchii Suresh Gupta, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, GIANT Protocol, USA
• Fahim Hashimy, Chairman, Hashimi Group; Former Minister of Communications and

Information Technology, Afghanistan

• Rajive Kaul, Chairman, Nicco Group, India
• Kotaro Tamura, Senator and former Vice Minister for Fiscal Policy and Economic Policy, Japan

Chaired by
• Ravi Velloor, Senior Asia Columnist, The Straits Times, Singapore

19.00-21.30 Closing Dinner: Celebrating Singapore–India Relations (Quantum Arena)
Singapore and India share a deep and enduring partnership, strengthened by trade, innovation,
and the vibrant Indian diaspora that bridges the two nations. Their collaboration continues to
shape Asia’s economic and cultural landscape, rooted in mutual trust and shared aspirations.
As we conclude this gathering, what new ventures and alliances will emerge from the dialogue
between our nations? How can the spirit of  cooperation witnessed here today continue to
inspire progress in the years ahead?

• Palanivel Thiaga Rajan, Minister for Information Technology & Digital Services, Government
of Tamil Nadu, India

• Murali Krishna Gannamani, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Fluentgrid, Indi



Name Position Organization Country

Participants

Kratti Aagrawal Co-founder Verdus Technologies Singapore

Rushdy Ahmad Director, Wyss Diagnostics Accelerator Harvard University USA

Yuki Aizawa APAC Director Women in Tech Malaysia

Ameena Ali Founder Federation of International Gender  USA
and Human Rights

Aparna Alluri Deputy Asia Editor BBC Singapore

Shilpak Ambule High Commissioner of India to Singapore Singapore

Gagan Arora Founder and President Vertex Group India

J K Arora Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Super E Factory Depot India

Vikram Arora Partner Egon Zehnder Singapore

Avi Basu Founder and Chief Executive Officer Wingsure USA

Nishant Behl Nishant Behl EMB Global India

Aparajit Bhandarkar Partner Varanium Capital India

Sidharth Bhasin Partner Latham & Watkins Singapore

Mike Bhaskaran Group Chief Operating Officer DP World UAE

Bhaskaran S Managing Director Invosystems Solutions Singapore

Sandeep Bhatnagar Finance Director Leica Biosystems Singapore

Sudha G. Bhushan Co-founder Taxpert Professionals India

Malgorzata Bonikowska President Center for International Relations Poland

Raja Bose Co-Managing Director K&L Gates Straits Law Singapore

Lisa Botos Founding Partner Private Partners & Co Singapore

Paul Bradley Chief Executive Officer Caprica International Singapore

Vivek Chhabra Director Inbrew Holdings Singapore

Melvin Chan Chief Executive Officer Sustainable Technology Center Singapore

Dinesh Chandra Managing Director Consulting Curve Singapore

Chandrakanth B. N. Founder and Chief Executive Officer Pairee India

Anuuj Chauhan Founder Yellow Sapphire Technologies India

Nihal D. Chauhan Founder Indo-Pacific Advisory Singapore
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Claire Chen Managing Partner SZLT-iSource Consulting Group USA

Ravi Chidambaram President and Co-Founder TC Capital Singapore

Chien Wei Chia Founder InGeNio Singapore

Stanley Chin Group CEO and Founder Treasure Capital Asia Singapore

Tadeusz Chomicki Ambassador of Poland to Singapore Singapore

Tina Chopra Co-founder and CEO Addlly AI Singapore

Vishal Chordia Member of the Governing Council Yashada India

Kavita Choudhry Senior Director Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) India

Duson Chung Senior Executive Vice President Hyundai Corporation Korea

Shiv Dave Founder Televisory Global Singapore

Pravin Kumar Dwivedi President AWOKE India Group India

Nicholas Eng President Global Corp Capital Singapore

Mike Feerick Founder and Chief Executive Officer Alison Ireland

Sudhakar Gande Founder and Chairman Lexicon Finance India

Murali Krishna Gannamani CEO and Managing Director Fluentgrid India

Fredrik Galtung Co-Chief Facilitator Catalyst Now United Kingdom

Abhishek Goenka Partner Aeka Advisors India

Suruchii Suresh Gupta Founder and Chief Executive Officer GIANT Protocol USA

Anil Gurung Co-founder Vynspire AI Labs Nepal

Jenny Hadikusuma Chief Sustainability Officer Nature and Beyond Indonesia

Fahim Hashimy Chairman Hashimi Group Afghanistan

Ralf Hirt Founder and Chief Executive Officer CovQ by 8W8 USA

Carolina Halladin Managing Director Halladin Trade Advisory Poland

Richard Hames President and Founder Asian Foresight Institute Thailand

Linda Hu President China AIESEC Alumni International China

Shadab Hussain Co-Founder Quantum Computing India India

Balwant Jain Founder and Chief Executive Officer Optimum Solutions Singapore

Amit Jain Co-founder Ashika Global Family Office India

Nikhilesh Jain Head Corporate, Trade and ICICI Bank Limited, Singapore Branch Singapore
Institutional Banking



22

Name Position Organization Country

Syed Hasan Jafar Vice Dean Woxsen University India

Andrew Jasudasen Director Capitalland Singapore

Prabhuram Jayaraman Director Ops & Global Procurement Global Schools Group Singapore

Emil Kaburuan Founder and Chief Executive Officer KOMPIS Creative Solution Indonesia

Ajmer Singh Kairon Director Rail Systems Singapore Singapore

Varun Kalsi Director Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Singapore

Raghav Kanoria Partner Anchor Group India

Shashidhar Kanukolanu Chief Executive Officer Apex Value Capital India

Thaha Muhammed Director Wathnan Holding Qatar
Abdul Kareem

Rupali Karekar Manager Global Schools Group Singapore

Harjesh Singh Kaushal Chief Financial Officer Global Schools Group Singapore

Rajeev Katyal Chief Executive Officer Global Schools Group Singapore

Takashi Kawabata Senior Vice President Kroll International Singapore

Rajive Kaul Chairman Nicco Group India

Amol Khanekar Senior Consultant Global Fusion Capital Singapore

Parag Khanna Founder and Chief Executive Officer AlphaGeo Singapore

Rishabh Khanna Founder and Chief Executive Officer Suraasa Singapore

Shiv Khera Singapore Qualified Learning Systems India

Abdullah Khurram Chief Executive Officer Foresight Quotient Singapore

K K Kiran Managing Director Kaashyap Envergy Infrastructures India

Ko Kheng Hwa Chairman Univers Singapore

Rajiv Kochhar Founder and Chief Executive Officer Avista Advisory Group Singapore

Roger Koh Principal Stonepeak Singapore

Srikanth Kumar Kota Director Nucleus Consulting & Gamification India

Abhishek Kulkarni Chairman Urbane Jets Aviation India

Deepshikha Kumar Founder SpeakIn Singapore

GVS Kumar Founder ConstructAI Singapore

Ojas Kumar Director Ojas & Tejas India

Samrendra Mohan Kumar Co-founder and Managing Director MitKat Advisory India
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Bill Kung Founder and Chief Executive Officer Ecovane Environmental China

Sharon Kwek Director Temasek Foundation Singapore

Sanjay Kumar Chief Executive Officer DIT EV Power Tech Opc India

Minal Lakhe Designer Global Schools Group Singapore

Gulu Lalvani Chairman Royal Phuket Marina Thailand

Lionel Lee Partner InvesUnited Singapore

Melisa Lee Principal Ploutos Strategic Investments Singapore

Wolfgang Lehmacher Operating Partner Anchor Group Hong Kong SAR

Lusy Widowati Founder PT Imega Tiga Daun Indonesia

Zijian Khor Senior Assistant Director National Environment Agency (NEA) Singapore

Vinod Kumar Wuthoo President India SME Forum India

Midhun A Kunj Founder and Chief Executive Officer Vowels Lifesciences India

Yingying Li Founder Yingfluence Singapore

Jawn Lim Associate Professor Singapore Institute of Technology Singapore

Sharon Lim Chief Executive Officer Singapore Venture & Private Singapore
Capital Association

Vikram Limsay Founder and Managing Partner Helicon Consulting India

Mike Liu Vice President and Senior Fellow Center for China and Globalization China

May Loh Partner Albright Stonebridge Group Singapore

Ann Luo Managing Partner Tao Venture Singapore

Ravi Machiraju Chief Executive Officer Maxima Global Executive Search Singapore

Nicolo Magni Managing Director, Head of South- UBS Singapore
East Asia & South Asia, Global Banking

Vinayak Mahajan Chief Executive Officer Petroglobal USA

Navien M Makhija Regional Head The Times of India Singapore

Dinesh Malkani Founder and Chief Executive Officer Smarten Spaces Singapore

Dimosthenis Manginas Managing Director Manginas & Associates Greece

Raja Manickam Founder and Chief Executive Officer iVP Semiconductor Singapore

Pamela Mar Managing Director, Digital International Chamber of Commerce Singapore
Standards Initiative

Anish Mathew Chief Executive Officer Sundaram Asset Management Singapore
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Dinagarajan Mathivanan Chief Executive Officer DatafabricX India

Dato’ Emir Mavani Chief Executive Officer Petra Seaga Malaysia

Nikolaos Mavridis Startup Mentor Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) USA

Duncan J. McCampbell Associate Professor Metropolitan State University USA

Mac McKenzie Co-founder Bridge Institute Singapore

Sneha Mehd Manager Global Schools Group Singapore

Avnish Mehra Vice Chairman Everstone Capital Asia Singapore

Neetu Mehta Director Media Horasis India

Amandeep Midha Director Dravyarunes Systems Denmark

Shambhawi Mishra Director Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Singapore

Sushma Morthania Founder and President Women Entrepreneurs Forum India

Queen Modestus Managing Director Center for China-Africa Discourse Studies China

Vishnu Mohan Founder and Chief Executive Officer Avyan Holdings Singapore

Mushir Munas Chief Executive Officer Sir Gems Sri Lanka

Rakesh Murali Cofounder Chennai Startups India

Teymoor Nabili News Anchor CNBC Singapore

Nirmal Natarajan Managing Partner Kabini Ventures Singapore

Skeikh Abdulla Zayed Chairman Abdulla Bin Zayed Investment Group UAE
bin Saqr Al Nayhan

Di Sheng Neo Director Commercial Property Development &  Singapore
Investment

Robin Nguyen Founder and Chief Executive Officer IBI Global Vietnam

Nguyen Quang Huan Chairman Halcom Vietnam

Akinori Niimi Managing Partner ACA Investments Japan

Alvin Oh Managing Director Wisdom International Group Singapore

Hiroyuki Ohnishi Chairman Ion Technology Center Co. Japan

Thirunal Karasu Director Singcorp International Singapore
Palaniappan

Saswat Kumar Panda Chief Executive Officer Quocent India

Akshat Pande Managing Partner Alpha Partners India

Naveen Pandey Manager Global Schools Group Singapore

Name Position Organization Country
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Arun Pandit Co-Founder Hyphen SCS India

Devangi Parekh Director Aza Fashions India

Neil Parekh Chief Executive Officer GFTN Capital Singapore

Jagdish Parihar Strategic Risk Advisor OCX Cognition USA

Trisha Pathak Co-founder Acceler8 USA

Vipin Pathak Founder and Chairman Care24 India

Avnish Patnaik Chief Representative & Head  Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) Singapore
Singapore

Rahul Pathak Associate Editor The Straits Times Singapore

Siddharth Poddar Founder and Managing Editor StoneBench Singapore

Minesh Pore Co-Founder SourcingGPT.ai USA

Xavier Prabhu Founder and Managing Director PRHUB India

Puneet Pushkarna General Partner Solmark Singapore

Palanivel Thiaga Rajan Minister for Information Technology Government of Tamil Nadu India
and Digital Services

Ashish Rajpal Founder XSEED Education Singapore

Venkata Ramana Founder and Chief Executive Officer Avera India

Satya Ramamurty Chair Public Sector SMBC Singapore

Ravindran Ramasamy Partner CNP Singapore

Anton Ravindran Founder Alliance for AI & Humanity Singapore

Bhaskar Reddy Chief Executive Officer Growth Box India

Richard Rekhy Executive Vice-Chairman Grand Thornton Bharat India

Srikar Reddy Executive Vice Chairman Sonata Software India

Alejandro Reyes Professor The University of Hong Kong Hong Kong

Frank-Jürgen Richter Chairman Horasis Switzerland

Roopen Roy Founder and Chief Executive Officer Sumantrana India

Diana Sabrain Co-founder OneAgrix Singapore

Robinder Sachdev President The Imagindia Institute India

LN Sadani Chief Executive Officer Lensbridge Capital Singapore

Ashok Sajjanhar Ambassador Institute of Global Studies Singapore

Vijay Sambamurthi Founder and Managing Partner Lexygen Singapore
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Sandeep Sarkar Senior Vice President HCL Singapore Singapore

Oliver Schaaf Managing Director Realog Consulting Germany

Cliff Seeto Partner Interest Alignment Management Singapore

Vinod Sekhar Chairman Petra Group Malaysia

James Seng Co-founder and CEO VOY Robotics Singapore

Indronil Sengupta Chief Executive Officer Invesify Vietnam

Shaline Serpes Director Holiday Crafters India

Amit Shah Founder and Chief Executive Officer Wylth Singapore

Anuj Shah Partner Khaitan & Co India

Shweta Shalini Maharashtra Spokesperson Bhartiya Janta Party India

Anurag Sharma Vice President Global Schools Group Singapore

Sudhir Sharma Chairman Mitkat Advisory Services India

Vidyottama Sharma Founder & Chief Executive Officer Only Women India

Manik Shaw Chief Executive Officer Eversunshine Capital Group Singapore

Brian Shegar President UAE Singapore Business Council Singapore

Rohan Shetty Chairman ICMT Japan

Vadim Shpak Director, Europe & Asia Helena Special Investments USA

Nalin K. Singh Founder & Managing Director Cultus Education & Technology  Services India

Parminder Singh Co-founder ClayboxAI Singapore

Sipa M.P. Chief Executive Officer Singapore State Bank of India Singapore

Ken Soh Chief Executive Officer Athena Dynamics Singapore

Aravind Venkatesh Paediatric Endocrinologist KK Women’s & Children’s Hospital Singapore
Sreedharan

Shailendra Srivastava Director and Chief Executive Officer HPL Global Singapore

Ramesh Subrahmanian Member of the Supervisory Board Laurus Labs Singapore

Brahmidevi Swamiji President Satguru Foundation India

Padma Shri Sadguru Brahmeshanand Acharya Swamiji Spiritual Leader India

Balaji Swaminathan Chief Executive Officer and Founder SAIML Singapore

Kotaro Tamura Senator and former Vice Minister for Fiscal Policy and Economic Policy Japan

BC Tan Founder and Chairman UB Singapore

Name Position Organization Country
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Fabian Tan Director Asia Bridge Connections Singapore

Tan Chin Nam Chairman Global Fusion Capital Singapore

Tan Yinglan Founding Managing Partner Insignia Ventures Partners Singapore

Tang Chun Khiang Founder and Chief Executive Officer Private Nation Singapore

Atul Temurnikar Co-Founder and Executive Chairman Global Schools Group Singapore

Vishal Thapliyal Partner PWC Singapore

Leon Toh Chairman Damson Capital Singapore

Win Nander Thyke Strategic Advisor on Responsible Gemstone Mining & Sector Development Myanmar

Jacques Tourel Chairman World Trade Center Warsaw Poland

Preity Üpala Founder The Omnia Institute India

Sunil Uplap Founder and Managing Director Shubham Tanks and Liners India

Arvind Uppal Chairman Whirlpool India India

Srini Vasan President and Chief Executive Officer Quantum Ventura Inc USA

Ravi Velloor Senior Asia Columnist The Straits Times Singapore

Alexandra Vidyuk Chief Executive Officer Beyond Earth Ventures Singapore
and General Partner

Anil Wadhwa Former Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs and Ambassador India
India to Italy, thailand , Oman and Poland

Deepa Gopalan Wadhwa Former India Ambassador to Japan, Sweden, and Qatar India

Pradyumn Wadhwa Managing Partner Ariama Group Singapore

Cherie Wang Co-founder and CEO Planner Bee Singapore

Brian Wong Chief Strategy Officer Hong Kong-ASEAN Foundation Hong Kong

John West Executive Director Asian Century Institute Australia

Marjorie Yang Chairwoman Esquel Group Hong Kong

Max von Zedtwitz Professor of Global Strategy University of St. Gallen Switzerland
and Innovation
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